Docket No. 13DV13631

FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office		
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT G. ZIMMERMAN, JR. WILLIAM C. BROOKS ROGER D. WUSTMAN JOHN D. EVANS, SR. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:	
attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1/9/01 1/10/01 1/19/01 1/10/01	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s)		
09/730,373 filed 12/5/00 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17 City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865	
Customer Number: 006111	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatrue copy of the original document. GERRY GRESSL Name of Person Signing Total number of OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is 1 7 9 0 1 Signature Date Date Date Date Date Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	atents and Trademarks	

PATENT

REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0934

700003653

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 13DV13631
WILLIAM CLARKE BROOKS ROGER DALE WUSTMAN JOHN DOUGLAS EVANS, St. O O O O O O O O O O O O O	MORROW, of LEBANON, of LOVELAND of SPRINGFIELD OF S	OHIO OHIO O, OHIO
of sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its interest in and to the improvements in: METHOD OF REMOVING CERAMIC COATINGS		d assigns the entire right, title and
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serlai No.: 09/730,373, filed 12/05/00 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting fro authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any ledivisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce p countries.	om the filing of sa le any patents of and agree that of said Company of gal proceeding, I generally do everoper patent pro-	aid United States application, and in said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees sign all lawful papers, execute all verything possible to aid said otection for said improvements in all
January 69 2001 Kobut	ERT GEORGE	ZIMMERMAN, H.
State of OHIO) SS:		
County of _ HAMILTON _)		
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to mown free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me person	iore me personally came the hally known as the individual executed the same of his/her
Seal Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 200	(Notary	y Public)

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 13DV13631
OI/10/01 Millian Clarke BROOM	rke Buch -
State of OHIO) SS:	
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JOANNA MACKEY Notary Rubber State of Ohio	1/1
O1/19/01 Pate ROGER DALE WUSTMAN	Musham.
State ofOHIO) SS:	
This	before me personally came e personally known as the te that he/she executed the
	/ Public)
OI/ID/OI Date JOHN DOUGLAS EVANS,	Sr.
	before me personally came e personally known as the e that he/she executed the
Seal Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 200 / (Notary	Alacheg_